  Rev. 7
Current Sensing Chip Resistor
MERITEK
CSR Series
Feature and Applications
 Low TCR of ±100 PPM/°C
 Resistance values from 1m to 1 ohm
 3 Watts power rating in 1 Watt size, 1225 package

 Automotive Engine Control
 Disk Driver
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CSR 0603 G U 1001 C
Current Sensing Chip Resistors
SIZE
0201 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210
  2010 2512 1225 3720 7520
TCR (PPM/°C)
E F G H J K R
±100 ±200 ±300 ±400 ±600 ±150 ±1000
Power Rating
   S A T Q U V W
2W 1.5W 1W 3/4W 1/2W 1/4W 1/8W
Resistance Value
R010 R100 1R00
0.01Ω 0.1Ω 1Ω
Resistance Tolerance
Code F G J
 Value ±1% ±2% ±5%
Derating Curve
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Ambient Temperature(℃)
P
o
w
e
r
ra
tio
(%
)
  Rev. 7
Current Sensing Chip Resistor
MERITEK
CSR Series
Construction
Unit: mm
Type
Size
(Inch) L W T D1 D2
Weight
(g)
(1000pcs)
CSR0201 0201 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.23±0.05 0.12±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.18
CSR0402 0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.32±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.7
CSR0603 0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 1.99
CSR0805 0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.25 5.3
CSR1206 1206 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.30 0.40±0.25 8.82
CSR1210 1210 3.10±0.10 2.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.30 0.50±0.25 15.5
CSR2010 2010 5.00±0.10 2.50±0.15 0.60±0.15 0.60±0.30 0.50±0.25 27.03
CSR2512 2512 6.35±0.10 3.10±0.15 0.60±0.10 0.60±0.30 0.55±0.25 43.08
CSR2512
(2W)
2512
(10 - 99mΩ) 6.35±0.20 3.15±0.15 0.74±0.10  0.60±0.30  0.55±0.25  53.08
CSR2512
(2W)
2512
(100 - 1000mΩ) 6.35±0.20 3.15±0.15 0.74±0.10  0.60±0.30  2.10±0.10  53.08
CSR1225 1225 3.10±0.15 6.30±0.15 0.90±0.15 0.60±0.30 0.55±0.25 64.88
CSR3720 3720 2.00±0.20 3.75±0.20 0.60±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20 19.96
CSR7520 7520 2.00±0.20 7.50±0.30 0.60±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20 35.71
 Alumina Substrate  Edge Electrode (NiCr)  Resistor Layer (Ag/Pd)
 Bottom Electrode (Ag)  Barrier Layer (Ni)  Primary Overcoat (Glass)
 Top Electrode (Ag-Pd)  External Electrode (Sn)  Secondary Overcoat (Epoxy)
D2

Emboss Plastic Tape Specifications
Marking for 0603
Type Code
1R0 1.000Ω
R10 0.100Ω
R01 0.010Ω
101 0.101Ω
035 0.035Ω
Recommend Land Pattern    Pad Layout (Except For CSR2512: High Power Rating Series)                  Unit：mm
Pad Layout (For CSR2512: High Power Rating Series)           Unit：mm
Type A B W E F P0 P1 P2 ψD0 T
CSR2010 2.80±0.10 5.50±0.10 12.0±0.30 1.75±0.10 5.5±0.05 4.00±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50+0.10 1.00±0.20
CSR2512 3.50±0.10 6.70±0.10 12.0±0.30 1.75±0.10 5.5±0.05 4.00±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50+0.10 1.00±0.20
CSR2512
(2W)
3.38±0.10 6.68±0.10 12.0±0.30 1.75±0.10 5.5±0.10 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.55+0.05 1.45±0.20
CSR1225 3.38±0.10 6.68±0.10 12.0±0.30 1.75±0.10 5.5±0.10 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.55+0.05 1.45±0.20
CSR3720 2.50±0.20 4.45±0.20 12.0±0.30 1.75±0.10 5.5±0.05 4.00 ±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50+0.10 1.20 ±0.20
CSR7520 2.50±0.20 8.30±0.20 16.0±0.30 1.75±0.10 7.8±0.05 4.00±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50+0.10 1.20 ±0.20
Type A B C
CSR0201 0.25 0.30 0.40±0.2
CSR0402 0.50 0.50 0.60±0.2
CSR0603 0.80 1.00 0.90±0.2
CSR0805 1.00 1.00 1.35±0.2
CSR1206 2.00 1.15 1.70±0.2
CSR1210 2.00 1.15 2.50±0.2
CSR2010 3.60 1.40 2.50±0.2
CSR2512 4.90 1.60 3.10±0.2
CSR1225 2.00 2.00 6.40±0.2
CSR3720 1.00 1.80 3.90±0.2
CSR7520 1.00 1.80 7.60±0.2
Type Resistance A B C
CSR2512 10~99 mΩ 4.9 1.6 3.1±0.2
CSR2512 100~1000mΩ 1.0 3.55 3.1±0.2
W
E
F
ψ D0
P1 P2 P0 direction of unreeling
A
B
Top Tape
Resistor
Emboss Tape
T
ψ D1 1.4Min.
B  A
C